• Input flux map: We built a different input flux

map to weight the CO line profiles. This flux map

was constructed by fitting an azimuthally normal-

ized 3D tilted-ring model (Rogstad et al. 1974;

Begeman 1989) in the 3DBarolo program to the

ALMA data cubes (Di Teodoro & Fraternali 2015).
The program returns a 3D model data cube from

which we can produce a flux map in the same man-

ner as a regular ALMA data cube described in

Section 4 and use as an input in our dynamical

models.

The largest shifts in MBH are seen in the systematic

tests that involve changing the host galaxy model to ac-

count for extinction. We describe the changes observed

from these tests below and list the results of the other

systematic tests that do not involve changes to the host

galaxy MGE model in Table 3.

The value of MBH in both galaxies is highly sensitive

to how we account for dust extinction, which is high-

lighted by the differences in the unmasked, dust-masked,

and dust-corrected MGE models shown in Table 2. For

NGC 4786, the value of MBH decreases by about 22% to

17

Table 3. Systematic Error Tests

NGC 4786 NGC 5193

Systematic Test MBH,new(10
8 M⊙) ∆MBH MBH,new(10

8 M⊙) ∆MBH

Radial motion 5.0 0% 1.4 0%

Turbulent velocity dispersion 5.0 0% 1.5 +7%

Fit region 4.7 −6% 1.3 −7%

Gas mass 5.0 0% 1.3 −7%

Block-averaging factor 5.0 0% 1.4 0%

Oversampling factor 4.3 −15% 1.5 +7%

Input flux map 6.2 +21% 1.6 +13%

Note—Results of the systematic tests performed on the fiducial dynamical model for each galaxy, not including tests that
involved changes to the host galaxy MGEs. We list the new value of MBH that the optimization converged to, as well as the
percent change from the BH masses determined for the fiducial models C and F.

MBH = 3.9 × 108 M⊙ when using the unmasked MGE

and increases by 16% toMBH = 5.8×108 M⊙ when using

the dust-masked MGE. In the case of NGC 5193, the dy-

namical model using the unmasked MGE converged to a

BH mass of MBH = 1.5× 108 M⊙, only 7% higher than

when using the fiducial model’s dust-corrected MGE,